SMAKINGCOSMETICS

2032 - Hands & Feet Buttery Scrub

Ingredient
Phase A
Squalane

Mineral Oil, USP
Sunflower Wax

Almond Oil

Shea Butter, USDA Certified
Organic

Green Tea Butter

Silica
Arrowroot Starch

Phase B

Walnut Shell Powder
Pumice Powder
Phase C

Fragrance Citrus Punch

Procedure

Procedure:

e Phase A: Disinfect beaker and weigh all ingredients. Heat to 70 degrees Celcius.
e Phase B: Weigh in separate containers and keep it aside.

INCI

Squalane

Mineral oil (Paraffinum
Liquidum)

Helianthus Annuus (sunflower)

seed wax

Prunus amygdalus dulcis
(almond) oil

Organic Butyrospermum parkii

(shea) butter

Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis
(sweet Almond) oil,
hydrogenated vegetable oil,
Camellia Sinensis (tea plant)
leaf powder

Silica
Maranta Arundinacea
(arrowroot) root extract

Juglans regia (walnut)

Pumice

Fragrance

Function

Emollient

Emollient
Thickener
Emollient

Emollient

Emollient

Texturizer

Texturizer

Abrasive

Abrasive

Fragrance

Percent

8.00

15.00

12.00

8.00

15.00

10.00

4.00

12.80

5.00
10.00

0.20
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Wgt (g) Wgt (oz)

8.00

15.00

12.00
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15.00

10.00

4.00

12.80

5.00
10.00

0.20

0.28

0.53

0.42

0.28

0.53

0.35

0.14

0.45

0.18
0.35

0.01

o After all the ingredients are melted and the required temperature is attained add phase B to phase A,

and stir occasionally.

e When everything is mixed well remove the beaker from the heat source and cool to room temperature.

e Add the fragrance and blend well. Product consistency is thick, cream like.

Properties

A natural scrub to be used before a bath. Gives a very soft and supple skin feel. Especially suited for dry
hands and feet due to the addition of precious butters and squalane. May not need a moisturizer after wash-

off, as emollients linger.






