

2032 - Hands & Feet Buttery Scrub

Weight: 100.00g

Ingredient	INCI	Function	Percent	Wgt (g)	Wgt (oz
Phase A					
Squalane	Squalane	Emollient	8.00	8.00	0.28
Mineral Oil, USP	Mineral oil (Paraffinum Liquidum)	Emollient	15.00	15.00	0.53
Sunflower Wax	Helianthus Annuus (sunflower) seed wax	Thickener	12.00	12.00	0.42
Almond Oil	Prunus amygdalus dulcis (almond) oil	Emollient	8.00	8.00	0.28
Shea Butter, USDA Certified Organic	Organic Butyrospermum parkii (shea) butter	Emollient	15.00	15.00	0.53
Green Tea Butter	Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (sweet Almond) oil, hydrogenated vegetable oil, Camellia Sinensis (tea plant) leaf powder	Emollient	10.00	10.00	0.35
Silica	Silica	Texturizer	4.00	4.00	0.14
Arrowroot Starch	Maranta Arundinacea (arrowroot) root extract	Texturizer	12.80	12.80	0.45
Phase B					
Walnut Shell Powder	Juglans regia (walnut)	Abrasive	5.00	5.00	0.18
Pumice Powder	Pumice	Abrasive	10.00	10.00	0.35
Phase C					
Fragrance Citrus Punch	Fragrance	Fragrance	0.20	0.20	0.01

Procedure:

- Phase A: Disinfect beaker and weigh all ingredients. Heat to 70 degrees Celcius.
- Phase B: Weigh in separate containers and keep it aside.
- After all the ingredients are melted and the required temperature is attained add phase B to phase A, and stir occasionally.
- When everything is mixed well remove the beaker from the heat source and cool to room temperature.
- Add the fragrance and blend well. Product consistency is thick, cream like.

Properties

A natural scrub to be used before a bath. Gives a very soft and supple skin feel. Especially suited for dry hands and feet due to the addition of precious butters and squalane. May not need a moisturizer after washoff, as emollients linger.